
2. Bend Correction _NIT_ Detailed_website                                                                                                      pg. 1 

 Project Management Unit 
Capacity Augmentation of National Waterway-1 Project 

(Jal Marg Vikas) 
INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

(Ministry of Shipping, Govt. of India) 
Head Office  :  A-13, Sector – 1, Noida - 201 301 

Phone 0120-2424544, vc.iwai@nic.in 

 

Notice Inviting Tender – NCB 
“Providing and maintaining Least Available Water Depth (LAD) of 3.0 meter and bottom width 

of 70 – 239m  during 5 years in the Channel  for Re-Engineering of Bends - Bend in Approach 

Channel U/S of Farakka Navigation Lock  of National Waterway 1  by dredging / dry 

excavation or combination thereof” 

 Reference : IN/ IWAI / NW-1/ 4/14 /2018  

The Project Director, Project Management Unit, IWAI, invites interested bidders to participate in the aforesaid 

package as per terms and conditions stated  in the  Bid  documents.  Interested bidders may visit website of 

IWAI www.iwai.nic.in and e-procurement site https:// eprocure.gov.in/ eprocure /app 
 

Detailed  Tender Document are available for examination  at the address given below and as per the 
following schedule: 

Sl.no Description Dates 

1.0  NIT  no   IN/ IWAI / NW-1/ 4/14/2018 

Document download  Commencement date  27.05.2019 

Source of EOI  / NIT Head Office 

Contract Classification Open Tender 

Pre-Bid Conference Date 12.06.2019 

Last date & Time for Bid Submission 14.08.2019 – 15.00 hrs 

Bid Opening Date   14.08.2019 – 15.30 hrs 

Cost of Tender Document  in INR  INR 5000.00 

Bid Security in INR  INR 1.22 crores 

2.0 Eligibility of  Consultants / Bidders 
General Dredging Experience in Ports / River, Management of Vessel, Manning of Vessel or 
Vessel related Marine Works having Experience under dredging contracts in the role of prime 
contractor, JV member, sub-contractor, or management contractor for at least the last 5 years, 
starting Financial Year 2013 – 2019 

3.0  Technical Criteria  

A bidder must have completed minimum number of similar contracts specified below that have 

been satisfactorily and substantially completed as a prime contractor, joint venture member.   

 1 contract of minimum value INR 90  Crores;       or  

 2 contracts, each of minimum value INR 56 Crores    or  

 3 contracts, each of minimum value INR 45  Crores 

Similar works are defined as  

a. River Dredging and management of dredge materials,  or  

b. Use of dredged material used in reclamation of port / harbour will also be considered. 

http://www.iwai.nic.in/


2. Bend Correction _NIT_ Detailed_website                                                                                                      pg. 2 

 Financial Criteria 
Average Annual Dredging Turnover .. Minimum average annual dredging turnover of INR 22.00  
Crores within the last three (3) Financial years as on 31st March 2019 
Financial year shall, for the purposes of a Bid hereunder, means the Accounting Year  followed 
by the Bidder in the course of its normal business 

4.0 No change in the composition of the JV – Partners is allowed subsequent to the submission of the 
Bid during the  Process. 
 

5.0 The following conditions shall be adhered to while submitting  Bid : 
(a) Bidders   should attach clearly marked and referenced continuation sheets in the 

event that the space provided in the prescribed forms in the Annexes is insufficient.  
 

 

(b) The Bidders should demonstrate their capabilities in accordance Qualifying 
Requirements.  

 

(c) In case the Bidder is a JV – Partner  each Member should substantially satisfy 
requirements to the extent specified  in the Qualifying Requirements.  

 

6.0 A complete set of Bidding Documents may be DOWN LOADED  by any interested Bidder from 
our e-Tender Site.  
 

For logging on to the e-Tender Site, the Bidder would require User ID and Password which can 
be obtained by submitting a request form available at our e-Tender Site https://eprocure.gov.in as 
well as at (www. IWAI.NIC.IN )  
Note: No hard copy of Bidding Documents shall be issued. 
 

7.0 Issuance or downloading of Bidding Documents to any Bidder shall not construe that such Bidder 
is considered to be qualified.  
Bids shall be submitted as defined in the Tender Documents 
 

8.0 Transfer of  Documents  downloaded  by one intending Bidder to another is not permissible 
 

9.0 IWAI reserves the right to reject any or all  Bids / withdraw the NIT for the subject package 
without assigning any reason whatsoever and in such case no bidder / intending bidder shall 
have any claim arising out of such action. 
 

10.0 Address for communication: 
Project Director ( JMVP )  
Inland Waterways Authority of India, 
A – 13, Sector – 1, 
Noida – 201301, Uttar Pradesh – INDIA 
Telephone No. : (91) 0120-2424544 
Email. : vc.iwai@nic.in ; iwaipmuskp@gmail.com 

 

https://eprocure.gov.in/
mailto:vc.iwai@nic.in

